

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 11-0953 **Version:** 3

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 8/10/2011 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 9/4/2012 **Final action:** 9/4/2012

Title: Chief Administrative Office recommending the Board consider the appointment of members to the

Sacramento-Placerville Transportation Corridor Oversight Committee (SPTCOC) with no term of expiration, to be advisory to the Trails Advisory Committee with seven members, three from the Trails Advisory Committee, two representatives of the railroad and two property owners along the corridor

as follows:

William Oliver Bella, El Dorado Western Railroad; Keith Berry, Alternate for El Dorado Western Railroad;

Jim Harville, Placerville Sacramento Valley Railroad, replacing Phillip Rose; John Hovey, Alternate for Placerville Sacramento Valley Railroad; and Joy Bowles, Alternate Property Owner. (Cont'd 8/16/11, Item 25)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections: Attachments:

1. 2A - Appointment Applications.pdf, 2. A - Supv Sweeney Memo 8-15-11.pdf, 3. B - 11-0953 - Public

Comment from N. Santiago.pdf, 4. C - Ltr from Tom Chilton, 5. D - Ltr from Donald Mack attached 08-

30-11

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/4/2012	3	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
9/27/2011	2	Board of Supervisors	Adopted As Amended	Pass
8/16/2011	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass